Legal Notice and Data Protection Policy

This website and the domain www.revistaperuanadeurologia.com belong to Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U., a company registered in the Commercial Registry of Barcelona, Volume 8,730, Folio 219, Sheet 72,874, Entry 6ª, with Tax Identification Number (CIF) B08327512, and registered office at Calle Mallorca, núm. 310, Barcelona (Postal Code 08037). Tel.: +34 93 207 59 20 - Fax: +34 93 457 66 42, email: permanyer@permanyer.com

Accessing and using the Revista Peruana de Urología website implies acceptance of the following terms and conditions.

Intellectual and Industrial Property

The content presented on this website—including, but not limited to, the composition, design, texts, images, graphics, headers, logos, and other distinctive signs—is the exclusive property of Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. Such content is protected under intellectual and industrial property regulations. Any use of these materials requires prior written authorization from Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U.

The rights to the articles and other content in the Revista Peruana de Urología belong to their respective authors and editors. Users may use the content for personal purposes, but any further use (reproduction, distribution, public communication, or transformation) requires explicit written authorization from Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. Excerpts may be used for research and teaching purposes, provided the use is consistent with these purposes and both the author and source are properly cited.

Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. retains exclusive rights to the database comprising all contributions published in the Revista Peruana de Urología.

The following actions are strictly prohibited without prior written authorization from Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U.:

- The presentation of a page or any content from this website in a separate window ('framing') or the use of Inline linking or Hot linking techniques.
- The use of trademarks, distinctive signs, headers, logos, or other proprietary identifiers belonging to Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. or the Revista Peruana de Urología.

Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. reserves the right to take action against individuals who infringe upon its rights or those of contributors to the Revista Peruana de Urología.

Responsibility for Content

Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. reserves the right to modify the website's content and terms of use, as well as to delete content or restrict or block access, whether temporarily or permanently, without prior notice. Publicidad Permanyer, S.L.U. is not responsible for the information or content on external websites to which the Revista Peruana de Urología website may link.

Applicable Law and Jurisdiction

The relationship between the Revista Peruana de Urología and its users will be governed and interpreted in accordance with the current Spanish legislation. Any dispute will be submitted to the courts and tribunals of the city of Barcelona.